RESOLUTION NO.

203564  AUG 26 1971

WHEREAS, the Council of The City of San Diego has

authorized the City Manager by resolution to execute,

for and on behalf of said City, agreements with various

operating agencies to carry out a Model Cities Comprehensive

Demonstration Plan, said resolutions and agreements on

file in the office of the City Clerk as follows:

Resolution No.

201465
201466
201467
201468
201469
201713
201817
201818.
201894
202005
202127
202128
202854

Agreement-Document No.

734295
734206
~ 734297
734298
734299
734616
734738
734739
734841
734989
735205
735206
736084; and

WHEREAS, all the aforementioned agreements included

therewith budget exhibits containing detailed budget

documentation of a "backup" nature, setting forth estimated

object accounts; and

.‘ 1£A



S

"RJL:clh
f8/18/7l

~

WHEREAS, the inclusion of a detailed budget has
unduly hindered the administrative flexibility of making
necessary budget adjustments as required from time to
time; and

WHEREAS, The City of San Diego and the operating
agencies desire to amend their agreements to simplify
budget adjustments; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San
Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City,
an amendment to each and every agreement heretofore set
fbrth in the recitals by deleting the budget exhibits
therein and replacing them with new budget exhibits consisting
of:

1. Project Budget
a. Personal
b. Nonpersonal expense and outlay.
2. Salary and Position Schedule
3. Estimated Monthly Expenditure Schedule.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the amendments provided

for herein shall in no way alter, increase or decrease

the total budget heretofore approved for each operating

agency.
APPROVED: JOHN T 7ﬁﬁarney
By mkw / P
b%#t J. Dogan, ijuty
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Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ............. AUGzﬁ 1871 ,

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Helen Cobb
Sam T. Loftin
Henry L. Landt

- Leon L, Wiiliams
Floyd L, Morrow
Bob Martinet .
Allen Hitch
Mike Schaefer

Mayor Frank Curran

SAK DIEGO, CALIF,

Excused Absent
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AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Senl)

FORM C€C-1276 (1.69)

FRANK CURRAN ,
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

EDW}I:RD NIELSEN
JOHN—LOGKROCD->

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomia .,

, Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomia

Resolution 2“ l' 3:36 ,!

Number . Adopted....
A

AUG 2 6 1971
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