RESOLUTION NO. 203564 AUG 26 1971

WHEREAS, the Council of The City of San Diego has authorized the City Manager by resolution to execute, for and on behalf of said City, agreements with various operating agencies to carry out a Model Cities Comprehensive Demonstration Plan, said resolutions and agreements on file in the office of the City Clerk as follows:

Resolution No.	Agreement-Document No.
201465	734295
201466	734206
201467	734297
201468	734298
201469	734299
201713	734616
201817	734738
201818	734739
201894	734841
202005	734989
202127	735205
202128	735206
202854	736084; and

WHEREAS, all the aforementioned agreements included therewith budget exhibits containing detailed budget documentation of a "backup" nature, setting forth estimated object accounts; and

WHEREAS, the inclusion of a detailed budget has unduly hindered the administrative flexibility of making necessary budget adjustments as required from time to time; and

WHEREAS, The City of San Diego and the operating agencies desire to amend their agreements to simplify budget adjustments; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an amendment to each and every agreement heretofore set forth in the recitals by deleting the budget exhibits therein and replacing them with new budget exhibits consisting of:

- 1. Project Budget
 - a. Personal
 - b. Nonpersonal expense and outlay.
- 2. Salary and Position Schedule
- 3. Estimated Monthly Expenditure Schedule.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the amendments provided for herein shall in no way alter, increase or decrease the total budget heretofore approved for each operating agency.

APPROVED:

JOHN W. WITT, City Attor

Robert J. Dogan, Peput

RJL:clh 8/18/71

203564

	Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on by the following vote:			AUG 2.6 1971 ,				
RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE	·	Councilmen Helen Cobb	Yeas De	Nays	Excused	Absent		
		AUTHE	NTICATED BY:					
,	(Seal)			FRANK CURRAN Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. EDWARD NIELSEN HOHN LOCK FOOD				
				Elfu		Li , D	eputy.	

Resolution 203564

Number ...

FORM CC-1276 (1.69)

AUG 26 1971

.... Adopted

el